
Freedom Conference 
4-30/5-1-11 -- Freedom Conference Championship 

Freedom Conference Championship 
Hershey Country Club - East Course 
Hershey, PA 
Dates: 4-30/5-1-11 
1st Round Scores 
Par 71, 6584 yards 

 
 Team Standings 
  

 Rank   Team  Total   Par 
1  Manhattanville   320   +36
2  FDU-Florham   332   +48

t 3  DeSales University   339   +55
t 3  Delaware Valley College   339   +55

5  Wilkes   343   +59
6  King's College   347   +63
7  Misericordia   356   +72
8  Eastern University   398   +114

 
 Player Standings 
  

 Rank   Player  Team  Total   Par 
t 1  Lem Randall   Manhattanville   77   +6
t 1  Nicholas Sica   FDU-Florham   77   +6

3  Juan Ayala   Manhattanville   78   +7
t 4  Bucky Aeppli   Misericordia   80   +9
t 4  Stephen Arnott   Manhattanville   80   +9
t 4  Tom McGrath   King's College   80   +9

7  Matt Kachurak   Wilkes   81   +10
t 8  Andrew Gordon   FDU-Florham   82   +11
t 8  Eric Junkins   Delaware Valley College   82   +11
t 10  Michael Felker   DeSales University   83   +12
t 10  Jake Humphreys   King's College   83   +12
t 12  Kenny Engel   DeSales University   84   +13
t 12  Matt Radziwill   DeSales University   84   +13
t 12  Jeff Smith   Delaware Valley College   84   +13
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4-30/5-1-11 -- Freedom Conference Championship 
Hershey Country Club - East Course -- Hershey, PA 
Par 71, 6584 yards -- 8 teams, 39 players 

  

  

t 15  Mike Cresci   Manhattanville   85   +14
t 15  Nick Dolimpio   Delaware Valley College   85   +14
t 15  Michael Turano   Wilkes   85   +14
t 18  Billy King   FDU-Florham   86   +15
t 18  Matt Klassner   Misericordia   86   +15

20  Andrew Mjolsness   FDU-Florham   87   +16
t 21  Bobby Hillibush   Wilkes   88   +17
t 21  Jeremy Knepper   Delaware Valley College   88   +17
t 21  Tyler McLean   DeSales University   88   +17
t 24  Seth Bartlett   Wilkes   89   +18
t 24  Kaleb Smith   Wilkes   89   +18
t 26  Justin Eimers   King's College   90   +19
t 26  Jordan Wollenberg   Misericordia   90   +19
t 28  Thomas Gumbert   DeSales University   91   +20
t 28  Daniel Skelton   Manhattanville   91   +20

30  John Cruz   FDU-Florham   92   +21
t 31  Dave Mosher   Delaware Valley College   93   +22
t 31  Josh Reid   Eastern University   93   +22

33  Ian Oakley   King's College   94   +23
34  T.J. Maderia   King's College   95   +24
35  Ethan Herr   Eastern University   96   +25
36  Benjamin Dutcher   Eastern University   99   +28
37  Matt Wiater   Misericordia   100   +29
38  Billy Jackson   Eastern University   110   +39
39  Alex Nelson   Eastern University   114   +43

 
 Team-by-Team Results 
  

DeSales University     339    +55   t-3rd
Michael Felker     83    +12   t-10th
Kenny Engel     84    +13   t-12th
Matt Radziwill     84    +13   t-12th
Tyler McLean     88    +17   t-21st

Thomas Gumbert     91    +20   t-28th
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Delaware Valley College     339    +55   t-3rd
Eric Junkins     82    +11   t-8th

Jeff Smith     84    +13   t-12th
Nick Dolimpio     85    +14   t-15th
Jeremy Knepper     88    +17   t-21st
Dave Mosher     93    +22   t-31st

Eastern University     398    +114   8th
Josh Reid     93    +22   t-31st

Ethan Herr     96    +25   35th
Benjamin Dutcher     99    +28   36th
Billy Jackson     110    +39   38th
Alex Nelson     114    +43   39th

FDU-Florham     332    +48   2nd
Nicholas Sica     77    +6   t-1st

Andrew Gordon     82    +11   t-8th
Billy King     86    +15   t-18th
Andrew Mjolsness     87    +16   20th
John Cruz     92    +21   30th

King's College     347    +63   6th
Tom McGrath     80    +9   t-4th

Jake Humphreys     83    +12   t-10th
Justin Eimers     90    +19   t-26th
Ian Oakley     94    +23   33rd
T.J. Maderia     95    +24   34th

Manhattanville     320    +36   1st
Lem Randall     77    +6   t-1st
Juan Ayala     78    +7   3rd
Stephen Arnott     80    +9   t-4th
Mike Cresci     85    +14   t-15th
Daniel Skelton     91    +20   t-28th

Misericordia     356    +72   7th
Bucky Aeppli     80    +9   t-4th
Matt Klassner     86    +15   t-18th
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# Indicates individual player  

Freedom Conference Championship 
Hershey Country Club - East Course 
Hershey, PA 
Dates: 4-30/5-1-11 
1st Round Scores 
Par 71, 6584 yards 
 
Fin.  Top 20 teams                     Total    Par  
   1  Manhattanville.................    320    +36 
   2  FDU-Florham....................    332    +48 
t  3  DeSales University.............    339    +55 
t  3  Delaware Valley College........    339    +55 
   5  Wilkes.........................    343    +59 
   6  King's College.................    347    +63 
   7  Misericordia...................    356    +72 
   8  Eastern University.............    398   +114 
 
 
Fin.  Top 20 Players        Team                             Total    Par  
t  1  Lem Randall.......... Manhattanville.................     77     +6 
t  1  Nicholas Sica........ FDU-Florham....................     77     +6 
   3  Juan Ayala........... Manhattanville.................     78     +7 
t  4  Bucky Aeppli......... Misericordia...................     80     +9 
t  4  Stephen Arnott....... Manhattanville.................     80     +9 
t  4  Tom McGrath.......... King's College.................     80     +9 
   7  Matt Kachurak........ Wilkes.........................     81    +10 
t  8  Andrew Gordon........ FDU-Florham....................     82    +11 
t  8  Eric Junkins......... Delaware Valley College........     82    +11 
t 10  Michael Felker....... DeSales University.............     83    +12 
t 10  Jake Humphreys....... King's College.................     83    +12 
t 12  Kenny Engel.......... DeSales University.............     84    +13 
t 12  Matt Radziwill....... DeSales University.............     84    +13 
t 12  Jeff Smith........... Delaware Valley College........     84    +13 
t 15  Mike Cresci.......... Manhattanville.................     85    +14 
t 15  Nick Dolimpio........ Delaware Valley College........     85    +14 
t 15  Michael Turano....... Wilkes.........................     85    +14 

Jordan Wollenberg     90    +19   t-26th
Matt Wiater     100    +29   37th

Wilkes     343    +59   5th
Matt Kachurak     81    +10   7th
Michael Turano     85    +14   t-15th
Bobby Hillibush     88    +17   t-21st
Seth Bartlett     89    +18   t-24th
Kaleb Smith     89    +18   t-24th

 
 AP-Style Tournament Results 
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t 18  Billy King........... FDU-Florham....................     86    +15 
t 18  Matt Klassner........ Misericordia...................     86    +15 
  20  Andrew Mjolsness..... FDU-Florham....................     87    +16 
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